

# CASTLE PINES NORTH

---



---

## METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

## Special Board Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, December 13, 2022, at 10:30 a.m.

**This brief special board meeting will occur via Zoom only, not in person.**

- I. Welcome. Call meeting to order.
- II. Roll call. Determination of quorum. Disclosure of potential conflicts.
- III. Consider bids and award the winning bid for CPNMD's **Backwash Reclaim Tank Project** adjacent to the water treatment plant.
- IV. Adjourn

Our next study session is scheduled for 5:30 p.m., Wednesday, January 18, 2023.  
Our next board meeting is scheduled for 6:00 p.m. on Monday, January 23, 2023.



**Chuck Lowen**  
President  
Cell: (303) 898-3056  
chuck@cpnmd.org



**Christopher Lewis**  
Vice President  
Cell: (303) 641-5249  
clewis@cpnmd.org



**Denise Crew**  
Director  
Cell: (303) 523-8285  
dcrew@cpnmd.org



**Jason Blanckaert**  
Director  
Cell: (720) 394-7679  
jblanckaert@cpnmd.org



**Tera Radloff**  
Director  
Cell: (719) 331-0768  
tradloff@cpnmd.org

The Castle Pines North Metro District provides clean, safe, reliable, on-demand drinking water, wastewater, stormwater, parks, trails, and open space services to the people of Castle Pines, west of I-25.

Board meetings are available for viewing via live video stream and video recording at [cpnmd.org](http://cpnmd.org).

**PROJECT:** CPN Backwash Reclaim Tank Rehabilitation



**OWNER:** Castle Pines North Metro District

165 S. Union Boulevard, Suite 570

**BID DATE:** December 9, 2022

Lakewood, CO 80228

**JOB NO.:** 2246055\*00 BID

**BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTR COST		Glacier Construction Co.		GSE Construction Company, Inc.		Velocity Constructors, Inc.			
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	Mechanical Demolition	LS	1	-	-	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$59,990.00	\$59,990.00	\$16,066.00	\$16,066.00		
2	Piping, Valves, and Appurtenances	LS	1	-	-	\$119,200.00	\$119,200.00	\$155,300.00	\$155,300.00	\$90,401.00	\$90,401.00		
3	Furnish & Install Sludge Collection System	LS	1	-	-	\$85,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$106,800.00	\$106,800.00	\$127,904.00	\$127,904.00		
4	Furnish & Install Decant Intake System	LS	1	-	-	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,200.00	\$100,200.00	\$58,089.00	\$58,089.00		
5	Sludge Pumps	EA	2	-	-	\$38,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$40,900.00	\$81,800.00	\$28,039.00	\$56,078.00		
6	Temporary Bypass	LS	1	-	-	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$50,600.00	\$50,600.00	\$69,299.00	\$69,299.00		
7	Backwash Reclaim Tank Concrete Resurfacing	SF	2,653	-	-	\$52.00	\$137,956.00	\$140.00	\$371,420.00	\$180.00	\$477,540.00		
8	Backwash Reclaim Tank Coatings	SF	3,413	-	-	\$27.00	\$92,151.00	\$30.00	\$102,390.00	\$33.00	\$112,629.00		
9	Bollards	LS	1	-	-	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,063.00	\$9,063.00		
10	Remove and Replace Railing System	LS	1	-	-	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$8,312.00	\$8,312.00		
11	Remove and Replace Tank Lid	LS	1	-	-	\$157,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$121,292.00	\$121,292.00		
12	Electrical & Instrumentation Work	LS	1	-	-	\$198,500.00	\$198,500.00	\$187,400.00	\$187,400.00	\$193,425.00	\$193,425.00		
<b>BID TOTAL</b>							<b>\$1,208,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,130,107.00</b>		<b>\$1,311,200.00</b>		<b>\$1,340,098.00</b>